HALO LED H4 Series -  2nd Generation
The Halo H4 LED is a family of 4” aperture recessed downlight
H457 series of housings designed for exclusive use with Halo
EL406, ELG406, ELSG406 Series LED Light Engines and compatible
4” TL4 and TLS4 LED trims. Halo H4 LED housings have integral
LED drivers that offer dimming as a standard feature.
This is a Non-IC, AIR-TITE™ housing for non-insulated ceiling
installations, universal voltage 120V-277V input, and dimming with

5-1/2 inch
(140 mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION - H4 LED Downlights
SAMPLE NUMBER: H457TATE010 - EL406927 - TL410SC
Complete unit includes LED housing, light engine and trim; ordered separately.
H4 LED Housing H4 LED Light Engine
EL406 CRI CCT
H457 = 4˝ housing H4 LED
series downlight,
2nd Generation
TAT = New Construction
Non-Insulated
Ceiling, AIR-TITE
E010 = LED driver, 120V-277V, 50/60 Hz,
dimmable with 120V LE/TE* phase
control dimmers or 0-10V DC
dimming controls (refer to dimmer
manufacturer)
EL406 = 4" LED
Downlight Engine,
2nd Generation
9 = 90 CRI 27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Trim Options Accessories
TL410SC =  Specular Clear Reflector, Diffuse Polymer Dome
Lens, White Ring, Shower Rated
TL410H =  Haze Reflector, Diffuse Polymer Dome Lens, White
Ring, Shower Rated
TL410WH = White Reflector, Diffuse Polymer Dome Lens, White
Ring, Shower Rated
TL410SN =  Satin Nickel Reflector, Diffuse Polymer Dome Lens,
Satin Nickel Ring, Shower Rated
TL410TBZ = Tuscan Bronze Reflector, Diffuse Polymer Dome
Lens, Tuscan Bronze Ring, Shower Rated
TL410SBK =  Specular Black Reflector, Diffuse Polymer Dome
Lens, White Ring, Shower Rated
TL411WB =  White Baffle, Diffuse Polymer Dome Lens, White
Ring, Shower Rated
TL411BB =  Black Baffle, Diffuse Polymer Dome Lens, White
Ring, Shower Rated
TL402SCS =  Specular Clear Reflector, Solite® Glass Lens, and
White Ring, Shower Rated
TL402HS =  Haze Reflector, Solite® Glass Lens, and White Ring,
Shower Rated
TL402WHS =  White Reflector, Solite® Glass Lens, and White
Ring, Shower Rated
TL402SNS =  Satin Nickel Reflector, Solite® Glass Lens, and
Satin Nickel Ring, Shower Rated
TL402TBZS = Tuscan Bronze Reflector, Solite® Glass Lens, and
Tuscan Bronze Ring, Shower Rated
TL402SBKS =  Specular Black Reflector, Solite® Glass Lens,
and White Ring, Shower Rated
TL403WBS =  White Baffle, Solite® Glass Lens, and White Ring,
Shower Rated
TL403BBS =  Black Baffle, Solite® Glass Lens, and White Ring,
Shower Rated
TLS408WHWB = Square Baffle Trim, Solite® Glass Lens, White
Ring with White Baffle, Shower Rated
TLS408WHBB = Square Baffle Trim, Solite® Glass Lens, White
Ring with Black Baffle, Shower Rated
TLS408SNBB = Square Baffle Trim, Solite® Glass Lens, Satin
Nickel Ring with Black Baffle, Shower Rated
TLS408TBZBB = Square Baffle Trim, Solite® Glass Lens, Tus-
can Bronze Ring with Black Baffle, Shower Rated
TL409WW = Wall Wash, Semi-Specular Clear Reflector with
White Ring, Shower Rated
TL409WHWW = Wall Wash, White Reflector with White Ring,
Shower Rated
TL422PS = Polymer “Dead Front” White Baffle & Regressed
Lens, White Ring, Shower Rated
Thin Profile Designer Trim Rings

* LE = Leading Edge (forward phase control) dimming
* TE = Trailing Edge (reverse phase control) dimming
ORDERING INFORMATION - H4 LED Adjustable Gimbals
SAMPLE NUMBER: H457TATE010 - ELG406930WH
Complete unit includes LED housing, light engine and trim; ordered separately.
H4 LED Light Engine Optional Accessory Reflector Kit Optional Len Media
CRI CCT Finish (order separately) (order separately)
ELG406 = Round LED
Adjustable Gimbal Light
Engine - 2nd Generation
ELSG406 = Square LED
Adjustable Gimbal Light
Engine - 2nd Generation
9 = 90 CRI 27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
WH = White
SN = Satin Nickel
TBZ = Tuscan Bronze
TL412RK includes:
 • 25° reflector (one is included with gimbal)
 • 35° reflector
 • 50° reflector
TL412RK is for use with ELGxx and
ELSGxx gimbals only.
One lens media may be used in place of clear
lens.
Optical Lenses
 • L110 Diffuse Sand Blasted Lens
 • L111 Soft Focus Textured Lens
 • L113 Prismatic Lens
 • L115 Linear Spread Lens
Dichroic Color Films
 • L114 UV Filter
 • L120 Red
 • L121 Amber
 • L122 Yellow
 • L123 Green
 • L124 Daylight
 • L125 Blue
 • L127 Cosmetic Color Filters
 • L130 Yellow
Solite® is a registered trademark of AGC Flat Glass North America
page 2
Specifications and
dimensions subject to
change without notice.
Eaton
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800